Florida Department of State

Division of Corporations Public Access System

Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H080000356753)))



H080000356753ABC1

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:

Division of Corporations

Fax Number

: (850)617~6380

From:

Account Name : HOLLAND & KNIGHT Account Number : 075350000340

Phone : (407)425-8500

Fax Number : (407)244~5288

OBFEBI2 PM 3: 37
SECRETARY OF STATE
ALLAHASSEF, FINDIN

COR AMND/RESTATE/CORRECT OR O/D RESIGN

FLOORS, INC. OF MARYLAND

Certificate of Status	0
Cortified Copy	0
Page Count	02
Estimated Charge	\$35.00

Electronic Filing Menu

Corporate Filing Menu

HELD 2

(Title of person signing)

PROFIT CORPORATION APPLICATION BY FOREIGN PROFIT CORPORATION TO FILE AMENDMENT TO APPLICATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

(Pursuant to s. 607.1504, F.S.)

SECTION I (1-3 MUST BE COMPLETED)

F02000005765		
(Document numb		
Floors, Inc. a Maryland Corporation	SSS 12	
(Name of corporation as it appear	s on the records of the Department of State)	= 3 m
2 Maryland	3 11/19/2002	STA STA
(Incorporated under laws of)	(Date authorized to do busine	ess in Poridar
(4-7 COMPLETE ONL)	CCTION II Y THE APPLICABLE CHANGES)	
4. If the amendment changes the name of the corporat	ion, when was the change effected unde	er the laws of
its jurisdiction of incorporation? 12/31/07		
5 Creative Touch Interiors, Inc.		
(Name of corporation after the amendment, adding appropriate abbreviation, if not contained in new s	suffix "corporation," "company," or "r name of the corporation)	acorporated," or
(If new name is unavailable in Florida, enter alterna business in Florida)	te corporate name adopted for the purpo	ose of transacting
5. If the amendment changes the period of duration, in	ndicate new period of duration.	
- IN	ew duration)	
7. If the amendment changes the jurisdiction of incorp	poration, indicate new jurisdiction.	
	w jurisdiction)	
Signature of a director, president or other officer of a of a receiver or other court appointed fiduciary, by the	in the hands at fiduciary)	
Ricardo Nuñez	Vice President	& Sec.

(Typed or printed name of person signing)

STATE OF MARYLAND Department of Assessments and Taxation

I. PAUL B. ANDERSON OF THE STATE DEPARTMENT OF ASSESSMENTS AND TAXATION OF THE STATE OF MARYLAND, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE DEPARTMENT, BY LAWS OF THE STATE, IS THE CUSTODIAN OF THE RECORDS OF THIS STATE RELATING TO THE FORFEITURE OR SUSPENSION OF CORPORATIONS, OR THE RIGHTS OF CORPORATIONS TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THIS STATE, AND THAT I AM THE PROPER OFFICER TO EXECUTE THIS CERTIFICATE. I FURTHER CERTIFY THAT CREATIVE TOUCH INTERIORS, INC. IS A CORPORATION DULY INCORPORATED AND EXISTING UNDER AND BY VIRTUE OF THE LAWS OF MARYLAND AND THE CORPORATION HAS FILED ALL ANNUAL REPORTS REQUIRED, HAS NO OUTSTANDING LATE FILING PENALTIES ON THOSE REPORTS, AND HAS A RESIDENT AGENT. THEREFORE, THE CORPORATION IS AT THE TIME OF THIS CERTIFICATE IN GOOD STANDING WITH THIS DEPARTMENT AND DULY AUTHORIZED TO EXERCISE ALL THE POWERS RECITED IN ITS CHARTER OR CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION, AND TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN MARYLAND. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I HAVE HEREUNTO SUBSCRIBED MY SIGNATURE AND AFFIXED THE SEAL OF THE STATE DEPARTMENT OF ASSESSMENTS AND TAXATION OF MARYLAND AT BALTIMORE ON THIS FEBRUARY 06, 2008.

Paul B. Anderson Charter Division

Faul B. Under



301 West Preston Street, Baltimore, Maryland 21201
Telephone Balto. Metro (410) 767-1340 / Outside Balto. Metro (888) 246-5941
MRS (Maryland Relay Service) (800) 735-2258 TT/Voice
Fax (410) 333-7097

R5015757

ARTICLES OF MERGER

OF

FLOORWORKS, INC.,
CREATIVE TOUCH INTERIORS, INC.,
ARVADA HARDWOOD FLOOR COMPANY,
and GRAND FLOOR DESIGNS, INC.
(Delaware corporations)

AND

FLOORS, INC. (a Maryland corporation)

December 19, 2007

FIRST: Floorworks, Inc., Creative Touch Interiors, Inc., Arvada Hardwood Floor Company, Grand Floor Designs, Inc., and Floors, Inc., being the corporations which are the parties to these Articles of Merger, do hereby agree to effect a merger of said corporations (the "Mergers") upon the terms and conditions berein set forth.

SECOND: The name of the successor corporation is Floers, Inc. (the "Surviving Perty"), which is a corporation incorporated in the State of Maryland under the provisions of the Maryland General Corporation Law with its principal office in the State of Maryland located at 1775 Brightseat Road, City of Landover, Prince George's County and which will commune its corporate existence under the name Creative Touch Interiors, Inc. pursuant to the provisions of the Maryland General Corporation Law.

THIRD: The following corporations (collectively, the "Merging Earlies"): which were incorporated under the general laws of the State of Delaware, will be merged into the Surviving Party:

Name

Date of Incorporation

3 20

Floorworks, Inc. Creative Touch Interfors, Inc. Arvada Hardwood Ploor Company Grand Floor Designs, Inc.

September 18, 2002 December 11, 2003 September 18, 2002 December 3, 2004

The corporate existence of the Merging Parties which will cease upon the effective time of the Mergers in accordance with the provisions of the general laws of the State of Delaware. The Merging Parties have no principal office in the State of Maryland. The Merging Parties own no interest in land in the State of Maryland.

BY: This stamp replaced our provious of distoution system. Eteactive: 6/95

۲

FOURTH: The amendment to the Articles of Incorporation of the Surviving Party which is to be effected as part of the merger is to strike out Article 1 of said Articles of Incorporation and to substitute the following new article:

"FIRST: The name of the corporation (which is hereinafter called the "Corporation") is Creative Touch Interiors, Inc."

FIFTH: The authorized share structure of the Merging Parties and the Surviving Party at the time of execution of these Articles of Merger is as follows:

<u>Name</u>	Floorworks. Inc.	Creative Touch Interiors, Inc.	Aryada Hardwood Floor Company	Grand Floor Designs, Inc.	Floors, Inc.
Total number of shares of all classes:	1,000	1,000	1,000	100	1,000
Number of shares of each class:	1,000 shares of common stock	1,000 shares of common stock	1,000 shares of common stock	100 shares of common stock	490 shares of voting common stock; 510 shares of non-voting common stock

The shares of the Merging Parties and the Surviving Party are without par value.

SIXTH: The ultimate owner of the Merging Parties and the Surviving Party are identical. Accordingly, at the effective time of the Mergers, by virtue of the Mergers and without any action on the part of the holder thereof, each issued share of capital stock of the Merging Parties shall be cancelled automatically. The shares of capital stock of Surviving Party shall not be converted, but each said share which is issued as of the effective time of the Mergers shall continue to represent one issued share of capital stock of the Surviving Party.

SEVENTH: The terms and conditions of the Mergers herein set forth were advised, authorized, and approved by the Surviving Party in the manner and by the vote required by

its Articles of Incorporation and the provisions of the Maryland General Corporation Law, and said Mergers were approved in the manner hureinafter set forth.

EIGHTH: The Mergers were duly advised by the Board of Directors of the Surviving Perty in the following manner. Said Board of Directors of the Surviving Perty adopted a resolution declaring that the Mergers of the Merging Parties into the Surviving Perty are advisable substantially upon the terms and conditions set forth or referred to in said resolution. Said resolution of the Board of Directors was adopted by a written consent signed on December [9]. 2007 by all of the members of the Board of Directors without a meeting.

NINTH: The Mergers and the aforested terms and conditions were duly approved by the stockholders of the Surviving Party in the following manner. The sole stockholder entitled to vote thereon approved the same without a meeting by a written consent signed by it.

TENTH: The terms and conditions of the Mergers herein set forth were duly advised, authorized, and approved, in respect of the Merging Parties in the manner and by the vote required by the charter of said corporations and by the laws of the State of Delaware, which is the state of incorporation of said corporations.

ELEVENTH: The Mergers were duly advised by the Boards of Directors of the Merging Parties in the following manner. The respective Board of Directors of each of the Merging Parties adopted a resolution declaring that the merger of each respective Merging Party into the Surviving Party is advisable substitutibly upon the terms and conditions set forth or referred to in said resolution. Said resolutions of the Boards of Directors were adopted by separate written consents signed on December 19, 2007 by all of the members of each respective Board of Directors without a meeting.

TWELFIT: The Morgers and the aforesaid terms and conditions were duly approved by the stockholders of the Merging Parties in the following manner. The sole stockholder of each Merging Party entitled to vote thereon approved the same without a meeting by separate written consents signed by it.

THIRTEENTH: The effective date of the merger herein provided for, insofar as the laws of the State of Maryland govern such effective date, shall be December 31, 2007.

Signature pages follow.

3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, these Articles of Merger are hereby signed for and on behalf of each of the Merging Parties by a Vice President thereof as of the date first above written, which Vice President does hereby acknowledge that said Articles of Merger are the act of said corporations, and who does hereby state under the penalties for perjury that the matters and facts set forth therein with respect to authorization and approval of said Merger are true in all material respects to the best of their knowledge, information, and belief; and these Articles of Merger are hereby signed for and on behalf of the Surviving Party by its Vice President as of the date first above written, who does hereby acknowledge that said Articles of Merger are the act of said corporation, and who does hereby state under the penalties for perjury that the matters and facts stated therein with respect to sufforization and approval of said Merger are true in all material respects to the best of his knowledge, information, and belief.

FLOORWORKS, INC., a Delaware porporation

Greg Kniser Vice President

Attest:

Sharla Bartow, Assistant Secretary

Dated: December 19, 2007

•

ł

CREATIVE TOUCH INTERIORS, INC., a Delaware companion

Greg Kanter Vice President

Attests

Sharla Barlow, Assistant Scoretary

Dated December 19, 2007

ARVADA HARDWOOD FLOOR COMPANY, a Delaware corporation

Vice President

Attest:

Sharle Bartow, Assistant Socretary

Dated: December 19, 2007

GRAND FLOOR DESIGNS, INC.,

a Delaware corporation

By: Creg Kniser
Vice President

Attest:

Sharla Bartow, Assistant Secretary

Dated: December 19, 2007

FLOORS, INC., a Maryland conformion

Oreg Kalser Vice President

Attes:

Sharla Barlow, Assistant Socretary

Daled: December 19, 2007

CUST ID:0002065445 WORK ORDER:0001500464 DATE:12~26-2887 04:21 PM GMT. PRID:#196.00

#4747 v)

.

CORPORATE CHARTER APPROVAL SHEET **EXPEDITED SERVICE** ** KEEP WITH DOCUMENT **

DOCUMENT CODE // A BUSINESS CODE	Affin Omenda Sabel Here
*	
Close Stock Nonsack	
P.AReligious	
Merging (Transferent Flow words Inc. (DE)	
Creative Touch Interiors, Inc. (DE)	Affle Barrada I abal Hom
Acrada Hurdward Flow (w-pury (DE)	ID # 081532894 RCK # 1009361959749797
Good Floor Degigns luc (DE)	CREATIVE TOUCH INTERIORS, INC.
1,1	
Surviving Hones Floors Inc	12/21/2507 AT 83:20 P No M 8001508484
	
D.,	New Name Creative Touch
D0153289Y	Interiors , luc
FEES REMITTED	
Sasc Foe:	Change of Name Change of Principal Office
Expedite Fee 70	Change of Resident Agent
Penalty: Sinte Recordation Tax:	Change of Resident Agent Address Resignation of Resident Agent
Suite Transfer Tax:	Designation of Resident Agent
Constitut Copies Copy Fee:	and Resident Agent's Address Change of Business Code
Certificates	
Certificate of Status Fee:	Adoption of Assumed Name
Personal Property Filings: Mail Processing Fee:	
Other:	Other Changels)
TOTAL PEES: 196	
101761165	
Credit Cord Check Cash	Code
Documents on Checks	Altention:
	eestbbA bpt, ams // ijuM
Approved By.	CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY
Keyed By:	STE 1860 7 ST. PRUL STREET
COMMENT(S):	SALTIMORE ND 21202
	<u>-</u>
ff f. f. Doda:	_
1-H=17.ve Uote.	
	Stamp Work Order and Customer Number (12%)
12/3,107	Matthe Water Codes and Cambries Journey (12.4).
12/31/07	
f. ci	USY 10:0802068446
.04,	ORK ORDER: #281508484 ATE: 12-28-2987 84:21 PM
	HT. PRID:\$196.00
	j
	·
Į ja ja	\
20	